

Misc. Appl. 24/17 (CIS 147/15)

Order no. 49 dated 12.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 11 rule 1 C.P.C. and petition dated 22.12.2015.

Respondent files hazira.

Appellant files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Perused the case record. It apperas that the above mentioned two petitions are pending since 2015.

Considered. Prayer of the Appellant is allowed, as last chance.

Both parties are directed to get ready for hearing of these two petitions, on the next date positively, i.d. necesasry order will be passed.

Fix 03.12.2024 for hearing of petition u/o 11 rule 1 C.P.C. and petition dated 22.12.2015.

D/C by me,